FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
To the Honorable Director of Patents a	103159418all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN Mark ESTRIN Moti MERON Eric TORGEMAN Rami HASHIMSHONY	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: More Energy Ltd.
Rami HASHIMSHONY	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address. 14 Shabazi Street, Tehuu 50101, Islaet
Other	
Execution Date: July 26, 26, 26, December 14, and July 2	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/758,081	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/758,081	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) litional numbers attached:Yes _X_No encerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum	B. Patent No.(s) litional numbers attached:Yes _X_No encerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/758,081 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum Internal Address: P24727	B. Patent No.(s) litional numbers attached:Yes _X_ No fincerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing

Stephen M. Roylance

Signature

Reg. No. 31,296 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 9

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 00000244 Directors of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

01/13/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

{P24727 00002581.DOC}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN, a citizen of Israel, whose post office address is Hahermon 7/7, Shoham, 73142, Israel, Mark ESTRIN, a citizen of Israel whose post office address is Kibbuz Givat Haim, Meuhad, 38930, Israel, Moti MERON, a citizen of Israel whose post office address is Ben Gorun 113, Hrzeliya, 46421, Israel, Eric TORGEMAN, a citizen of Israel whose post office address is Yhuda Hamacbbi 25, Tel Aviv, 62669, Israel, and Raml HASHIMSHONY, a citizen of Israel whose post office address is P.O. Box 1391, Pardes Hanna, 37000, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

REFILLING SYSTEM FOR A FUEL CELL AND METHOD OF REFILLING A FUEL CELL

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2004 and was awarded Application No. 10/758,081.

AND WHEREAS, **More Energy Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, whose post-office address is 14 Shabazi Street, Yehud 56101, Israel, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN, this day of ______ 20___, at (address)

First Witness: EMANUELLA SHECHTER

(Name)

Date)

Second Witness: Dana Poretz

Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN

DA. I

(Name)

July 26, 2005

PATENT_ REEL: 017451 FRAME: 0274

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this as of20_5, at (addr	ssignment is	s executed by l	Mark ESTRIN, Loo, ISRA	this <u>96</u> day
First Witness:	,			
(Name) Sacob Weiss				
<u> 3</u>				
i		Mill	M/ -	
Second Witness: Dyna Poretz		Mark ESTRH	V	
Datha Peretz (Name)				
96 / × (0) (Date)	·			
(C:\WP51\DATA\P24727.AS1.doc) (Modified 09/20/2003)				

P24727	ASI

Page 4

21/2/	1 age 4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment fully 20 of, at (address) EL	is executed by Moti MERON, this 26 day of
irst Witness:	
Mina Zue	
Name)	
26/07/05	
Date) /	
•	Moti MERON
Second Witness:	
Yossi Kolth	•
(Name)	

PATENT REEL: 017451 FRAME: 0276 P24727_AS1

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this essignment is executed by Eric TORGEMAN, this Address day of Torgember 2000, at (address) Leven Tin 2 Tel Any TS. Rose

First Witness:

(eman)

(Date)

Second Witness:

Emanuella Sheetter

(Name)

(Date)

Enc TORGEMAN

o i n∃

++:+I S

	28-07-2005	1
S		
-4	•	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P24727.AS1	Page 6
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment day of 70 4 2005, at (ad	ent is executed by Rami HASHIMSHONY, this Idress) Meged St 1 Parkes Harna ISRAE
First Witness:	
Moshe Benjamin Jedniken 1	
(Date) 36 2005	λ
Second Witness:	Rami HASHIMSHONY
(Name) MAKOV MAN Makov	
(Date) 7 26 2005	

PATENT REEL: 017451 FRAME: 0278